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SmartFeatures Services are optional telephone services individually descnbe.?ﬂfSSUURg
below. These services allow customers to efficiently manage the cANUINiE Sevice Commigsior
generated over their exchange Access Line(s). SmartFeatures Services are subject

to the availability of facilities and compatibility with central office equipment,

customer access [line and premises equipment. SmartFeatures Services will be

furnished only atjlocations where adequate and suitable facilities are available to
residential and business customers, excluding some multi-line hunting

arrangements. SmartFeatures Services are not available to customers having

Public, Semi-Public, Customer-Owned Pay Telephone Service, Mobile, Remote

Switching Systemn WATS, Centrex telephone services and trunk facilities i \EB
associated with Direct Inward Dialing. When multiple services are activated@iﬁﬁ}—

the same line, certain services may take precedence over others.

Call Forwarding - Enables customer to redirect all incoming calls to 5%&9‘55%‘\
telephone number within the exchange or on the Long Distance

unications Network. The Call Forwarding customer is responsible for
payment pf all charges (e.g., toll charges) for each call between his Call
Forwarding-equipped telephone and the telephone to which the call is being
forwarded. This service uses a courtesy call to notify a party at the “forward to
number” that the customer will be forwarding calls to their number.

2. Call Forwarding with Remote Activation - Provides a customer that also
subscribes to Call Forwarding service the ability to activate, deactivate or change
the Call Forwarding feature from a remote location by dialing a Telephone
company;provided remote access number. This feature can only be activated by

using a tquch tone telephone. Any charges incurred in accessing remote number
will be billed as appropriate.

3. Call Forwarding/Busy Line - Allows incoming calls that encounter a busy
condition to be automatically forwarded to a predesignated telephone number
within the exchange, the Long Distance Telecommunicattons Network or to Voice
Mail service. The Call Forwarding customer is responsible for the payment of all
charges (¢.g., toll charges) for each call between the Call Forwarding qulplpeda
telephong line and the line to which the call is being forwarded.

LUz 25 W
Issued: July 26, 1996 Effective: August 26, 1996
Kent Bliss MO, PUBLG SEAVICE DOMM
Vice President - Revenues
64 N. Clark
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FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1 2nd Revised Sheet No. 27

Cancelling P.S.C.MO.No. 1 ist Revised Sheet No. 27
Fidelity Telephone Company For " Sullivan
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town, or City
2 D
GENERAL SERVICES AUG 1 0 1981
CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE P MISSOURI
- ublic Service Com Missicr
A. General
Custom Calling Service consists of one or more of the following
features which provide special kinds of customer-controlied
communications features on individual service 1ines, Custom Calling
Service is available only through central offices which, at the
Company's option, are appropriately equipped. Operating specifics
may vary by central office equipment type but can be described
generally as:
1. Call Waiting--Provides a signal to a customer using the
telephone that another call is being attempted to his number.
The customer can "hold" the original call to answer the incoming
call.
2. Call Forwarding=-=Permits all calls directed to a customer number
to be routed on to another dialable number, predetermined and
activated by the customer.
Calls forwarded beyond the local {toll free) calling area
will be charged to the customer, at the dial station-to=station
rate on every call answered at the "forwarded to" number.
3. Three-Way Calling--Allows for the addition of a third number
to a connection made between two numbers without the assistance
of an operator.
4. Speed Calling--Permits customer calling to other telephone
numbers through the dialing of an abbreviated code rather
than an entire telephone numbeaégfym capacities are available:
8- or 30- number code ]kgﬁa“;
06
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IQS 27 in the General Exchange Tariff.

1.  GENERAL j Pub!'c Sar\'lce Jommeclon

Toarde o

This tariff applies to Mobile Dial Telephone service provided by
the Fidelity Telephone Company, hereinafter called the ''Telephon¢
Company", from its base station in Sullivan area between mobile
units or between wire telephone and mobile units. This Tariff also
applies to Paging Service.

Local Service. Flat rate local service is provided within the

dialing range of the telephone company's base station and
individual mobile dial telephones.

Roamer Service. This is service provided by the Telephone
Company to Mobile Unit customers of other telephone companies
and by other telephone companies to the Telephone Company's
customers. The Telephone Company's customers will be equipped
for this service as they indicate the need for not to exceed
eleven channels. Receipt of such service by the Telephone
Company's customer shall be subject to the regulations and
charges of such other telephone companies.

Long Distance., This service will be provided to roamers as\welt

as local customers, except roamer calls will be accepted on a
sent collect or credit card basis only.

Paging Service. This service is provided through the use of a
shirt-pocket tone signatling unit which can be activated by the
Telephone Company.

equipment,may be used and customer-provided communications
systems may be connected with the facilities furnished by the
Telephone Company for telecommunications services as provided

OF MISSOUR)

VICE COMMISSE™ jce, Equipment and Maintenance. Service and equipment, and

# |ndlicates new rate or text & are 1 1977
+ fndlcates change i L

rates including maintenance, will be provided by the Telephone
Company at rates and charges shown in "2, RATES AND CHARGES"
hereinafter, The customer is required to make his vehicle or
paging unit available to the Telephone Company at a designated | .
place in the Sullivan area in order to receive TaJntenance. EiuD

—

i
;
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MISSOUR:
Public Savice Commissior
4. Call Forwarding/Don’t Answer - Allows incoming calls which are not answered
after a predetermined number of rings to be automatically forwarded to a
predesignated telephone number within the exchange, the Long Distance
Telecornmunications Network or to Voice Mail service. The Call Forwarding
customer is responsible for the payment of all charges (e.g., toll charges) for each
call between the Call Forwarding equipped telephone line and the line to which the
call is being forwarded.

B. Service Descriptions (Cont’d)

5. Call Forwarding/Busy Line/Don’t Answer - Allows incoming calls that encounter a
busy condition or are not answered after a predetermined number of rings to be
automatically forwarded to a predesignated telephone number within the exchange,
the Long Distance Telecommunications Network or Voice Mail service. The Call
Forwarding customer is responsible for all charges (e.g., toll charges) for each call
between the Call Forwarding equipped telephone line and the line to which the call
is being forwarded.

. 6. Remote Call Forwarding - Automatically redirects, all incoming calls placed to a
designated telephone number, to a predesignated number within the exchange or
on the Long Distance Telecommunications Network. The Remote Call
Forwarding customer is responsible for the payment of all charges (e.g., toll
charges) for each call between his Remote Call Forwarding number and the
telephone to which the call is being forwarded.

~

Selective Call Forwarding - Enables the customer to forward incoming calls from
preselected telephone numbers to another telephone number. The customer can
construct or modify a telephone number screening list by dialing an activation
code. The Telephone company equipment will screen incoming calls against the
customer’s list and forward only those telephone numbers on the list. Selective
Call Forwarding customers are responsible for the payment of charges (e.g., toll
charges) for each call between their line and the telephone numbers to which the
call is being forwarded. '

CANCELLED
NOV 2 8 2003
7%52 '
ommission

L, 5
MiSSBUR

Public Seryig

®

Call Waiting - Alerts a customer using his telephone that another caller is trying to
reach him. Call Waiting customers may deactivate Call Waiting for the dﬁ}g’iqn?@
one call by dialing a code. Call Waiting is automatically reactivated for the nexXt:

originating or terminating call. a ame
F12 935 1856
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CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE (continued) FEB 2 3 1990

B. Rates

Service charges may apply. Additional serfﬁg”tha(:ow‘ibmor
apply when establishing basic local exchange service or when
adding Custom Calling Services within ninety days of the date
when these services first become available in an exchange.

Monthly Rate Installation

Bus . Res., Charge ¥

1. Call Waiting per line $3.85 §2.85 $5.00
2. Call Forwarding per line 2.70 2.00 5.00
3. Three—-Way Calling per line 2.70 2.00 5.00
4. Speed Call

a. 8-number, per line 2.70 2.00 5.00

b. 30-number, per line 4,60 3.90 5.00
5. Features 1, 2, 3, and

a. Speed Call 8 8.00 6.00 5.00

b. Speed Call 30 9.50 7.00 5.00
6. Touch Tone 5.00

” Application of Installation Charges

1. When Custom Calling features are provided in

conjunction with the establishment of exchange
telephone service or a change which involves a line
connection service charge, the $5.00 installation
charges quoted above do not apply.

2. The $5.00 charge will be applied only once, for

each line arranged, even if two or more features
are added.

- 3. When an existing Custom Calling feature or feature
package is changed to a different feature or
feature package, or when a fixed Call Forwarding
destination is changed, the $5.0Q installation

charge is applicable foaﬁ&E\xﬁ arranged.

0% FILED
6
NE2E " #2Y  yar1 1990

* 1Indicates new rate or text ZI;{{
. i T ;
+ Indicates change B\’me y @e%lc@& aﬂSSiOT‘
.- wic S€¢ gniCe o Public
7~ Py a0l
r. issued: 2/23/90 Effective: 3/1/90

Kip Hendrickson
Assistant Y.P. Finance
64 N. Clark St.
Sullivan, MO 63080



FORM NO. 13 P.S.C.MO. No. 1

2nd Revised Sheet No. 28

Cancelling P.S.C.MO.No. 1 lst Revised Sheet No. 28
Fidelity Telephone Company For 'Sullivan
Name of Issuing Corporation Community, Town, or City
' RECEI
GENERAL SERVICES AUG 101987

CUSTOM CALLING SERVICE_(Continued)

B. Rates
Service Charges may apply. Additional Service Charges do not apply
when Custom Calling Service is provided when establishing basic
local exchange service or when adding Custom Calling Services
within n1nety days of the date when these serV1ces first become
available in an exchange. ‘
Monthly Rate
- Bus. Res.
1. Call Waiting, per line © $5.35 $4.00
2. Call Forwarding, per line 3.75 2.80
3. Three-Way Calling, per line 3.75 2.80
4. Speed Call
a. 8-number capacity, per line 3.75 2.80
b. 30-number capacity, per line 6.40 5.45
5. Features 1., 2., 3., and
a. Speed Call 8 $15.00 $11.20
b. Speed Call 30 18.55 13.86
€. Conditions | ‘

MISSOURI
Public Service ommi#ion

1. Custom Calling Service may be provided on individual lines,

Private Branch Exchange trunks and key system business lines

and may not be provided in conjunction with coin telephone

services,

2. The grade of transmission on calls forwarded and three-way
calling may vary with the distance and routing required to
complete such calls; therefore, the normal grade of end-to-
end transmission cannot be guaranteed on such calls.

C ANC-E\-‘—ED
« 1990
ission
*Indicates new rate or text b\\%s GUFTm‘ SEP 10 19237
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1. GENERAL (continued)  Public Saivice Commisc.gn

H. Liability of the Telephone Company. in view of the fact that
the customer has exclusive control of the communications over
the facilities furnished by the Telephone Company and of the
other uses for which facilities may be furnished by the Telephone
Company and because of unavoidableness of errors incident to the
services and to the use of such facilities of the Telephone
Company, the services and facilities furnished by the company
are subject to the terms, donditions and limitations herein
specified,

In the event of an interruption to the service, which is not

due to the negligence or willful act of the customer, there will
be allowed a pro rata adjustment of the monthly charge involved
for the service and facilities rendered useless and inoperative
by reason of the interruption, during the time said interruption
continues in excess of forty-eight hours from the time it iIs
reported to the telephone company or detected by the company.
For the purpose of administering this regulation, every month

is considered to have thirty days.

The liability of the Telephone Company for damages arising out
of mistakes, omissions, Interruptions, delays, or errors or
defects in transmission occurring in the course of furnishing

mer, or of the Telephone Company In fatling to maintain
proper standards of maintenance and operation and to exercise
JIN 198]reasonable supervision shall in no event exceed an amount
equivalent to the propeortionate charge to the customer for the

ipElon, delay or error defect in transmission occurs,

G

o5 MIssoUs .

The Telephone Company is not liable for damages for any accident
or injury occasioned by the mobile or paging unit or by supple-
mentary apparatus provided in connection therewith when such
accident or injury is not due to the negligence of the Telephone
Company.

When the lines of other telephone companies are used in estab-
lishing connections to points not reached by the Telephone
Company's lines, the Telephone Company is not ﬁﬂab+e'for 2111 Sl it

act or omission of the other company or companies, l [}ﬂ;tg[j i
# Indlcates new rate or text t
+ Indicates change ‘ nEe 1 1977 8
1 L LY i'l
October 26, 1977 b December 1, 1977
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Fidelity Telephone Company 2nd Revised Sheet No. 28.1
Replacing 1lst Revised Sheet Hﬁsz“:}ngg‘l

GENERAL SERVICES (Continued) MO. PUBLIC SERVIGE COMM.
C. CONDITIONS
1. Custom Calling Services may be provided on individual lines, Private

Branch Exchange trunks and key system business lines and may not be
provided in conjunction with coin telephone service.

2. The grade of transmission on calls forwarded and three-way calling
may vary with the distance and routing required to complete such
calls; therefore, the normal grade of end-to-end transmission cannot
be guaranteed on such calls.

D. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

1. At various times throughout the year, the Company may propose
various exchanges equipped to provide Custom Calling services to
offer a special promotion in order to increase the number of
features in service. Such promotion shall be subject to the
approval of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

2. If a customer, not currently subscribing to any Custom Calling
features, elects to subscribe to any of the various Custom Calling
services available during the trial period, no monthly recurring or
installation charges associated with Custom Calling shall apply for
the promotional period.

3. For the period beginning February 15, 1994 and ending March 15, *
1994, the Company will waive service order charges for customers not
currently subscribing to touchtone services in the following
exchanges:

Lyon
New Haven

Berger GK\QGEB“ED *

*Indicates new rate or text

+Indicates changes [\UG 26 B#g{f i

;«“" Comris eSO

Py ‘g\m wﬂcg\ %-"‘

Issued: January 26, 1994 Issuing Officer: Effective: February 25, 1994
Kenneth Matzdorff
Vice President
64 N. Clark St.
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GENFRAL SERVICES (Continued) SEP 1- 1993
C.  CONDITIONS MISSOURI
; . : . Public Service Commission
1. Custom Calling Services may be provided on individual lines, Private

Branch Exchange trunks and key system business lines and may not be
provided in conjunction with coin telephone service.

2. The grade of transmission on calls forwarded and three-way callirg
may vary with the distance and routing required to complete such
calls; therefore, the normal grade of end-to-end transmission cannot
ke quaranteed on such calls.

D. SPECTAL, PROMOTIONS

1. At various times throughout the year, the Company may propose
various exchanges equipped to provide Custom Calling services to
offer a special promotion in order to increase the number of
features in service. Such promotion shall be subject to the
approval of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

2. If a customer, not currently subscribing to any Custom Calling
. features, elects to subscribe to any of the various Custom Calling

services available during the trial period, no monthly recuwrring or

installation charges associated with Custom Calling shall apply for
the promotional pericd.

3. For the period beginning October 1, 1993 and ending December 31, x
1993, the Company will waive monthly recurring and installation
charges for the following Customer Calling services: '

Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Call Forwarding
Three-Way Calling
Speed Calling 8
Speed Calling 30
Features 1, 2, 3, and
Speed Call 8 or Speed Call 30

W . .
ce =
* Indlcates new rate or text GP\“ F‘%—ED
+ Indicates change \'E’\gg&
o) o WSS
o Nt egto\l MISSOUR!

G
% . -
puone 68:\:\\5‘500 Public Service Commission

/. Issued: September 1, 1993 Issuing Officer: Effective: October 1, 1993
Kenneth Matzdorff
Vice President
64 N. Clark St.
Sullivan, MO 63080
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C. Conditions
ot . ded on ioiusSOUAl
1. Custom Calling Service may be provide Dawnaqqh%kiﬁgﬁﬁWﬁBSK).
lines, Private Branch Exchange trunks and'kéy system

business lines and may not be provided in conjunction
with coin telephone services.

2. The grade of transmission on calls forwarded and three-
way calling may vary with the distance and routing
required to complete such calls; therefore, the normal

grade of end-to-end transmission cannot be guaranteed on
such calls.

D. Special Promotions

1. At various times throughout the year, the Company may
propose various exchanges equipped to provide Custom
Calling services to offer a special promotion in order
to increase the number of features in service. Such
promotion shall be subject to the approval of the
Missouri Public Service Commission.

2. If a customer, not currently subscribing to any Custom
. Calling features, elects to subscribe to any of the
variocus Custom Calling services available during the
trial period, no monthly recurring or installation
charges associated with Custom Calling shall apply for
the promotional period.

ocT 011993 __

gy /et K-S 28|

Public Service Commiasion
MISSOURI

FILED
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B.  Service Descriptions (Cont’d) lﬁ{ ;mssion
piic Se MISSOUR:
Pu %ﬁ Public Saernire Onmmigsin-

10.  Three-Way Calling - Enables a customer to add a third party to an existing call
without operator assistance, thereby establishing a three-way conversation.

11. Speed Calling - Enables a customer to place calls to other telephone numbers by
dialing a one or two digit code rather than the complete telephone number. The 8-
code capacity and/or the 30-code capacity may be provided on the same line;
however, duplicate code capacities may not be provided. The combination of code
capacittes is not available on multi-line hunting lines.

12.  Automatic Callback - Enables the customer to automatically redial the telephone
number of the last incoming call whether the call was answered or not. If that
telephone number is busy, the Telephone Company’s equipment begins a queuing
process, where it will keep trying to call the number being redialed for up to thirty
minutes. When the line becomes available the Automatic Callback subscriber is
notified by a distinctive ring. When the subscriber picks up the telephone, the call

. is automatically placed.

13.  Automatic Redial - Enables the customer to automatically redial the telephone
number of the last outgoing telephone number. If the redialed number is busy, the
Telephone Company’s equipment begins a queuing process, where it will keep
trying to call the number being redialed for up to thirty minutes. When the line
becomes available the Automatic Redial subscriber is notified by a distinctive ring.
When the subscriber picks up the telephone, the call is automatically placed.

14, Basic Home Intercom Service - Allows customers with an individual residence or
business line to provide an intercom system between their telephones. This is
accomplished by the customer dialing his/her own number and hanging up the
receiver. All telephone numbers at that number will then ring and when one of the
other telephone numbers goes off-hook, the initiator of the call can go off-hook
and engage in conversation.

Enhanced Home Intercom Service - Enables single line customers to set up
internal (intercom) communications between multiple telephone extensions. The
customer establishes intercom calls by dialing a code and hanging up the telephorle
handset. The code activates distinctive ringing to alert intercom users Of 1S 1Y
intercom call.

e

L}
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14.  Basic Home Intercom Service (Cont’d) ' U9 ‘ _ MISBUUR:
Public Ssrvice Commissior
a. If Home Intercom Service and Call Waiting are on the same line, the Call

Waiting feature is deactivated for the duration of the intercom connection.
During this time, any incoming call will receive a busy signal.

b. Some customer-provided terminal equipment may not recognize the
distinctive ringing patterns associated with this service.

15.  Hot Line - Automatically routes the customer’s telephone to a predetermined
trunk or telephone number when the handset is removed. The Hot Line is routed
immediately after picking up the handset.

16.  Caller ID Service - Caller ID Service is the general category of the following
services which assist customers in the management of incoming calls:

. a. Calling Number Delivery- allows the subscriber, with the use of a display
phone or adjunct display device, to view the directory number of an
incoming call before answering. During the time the incoming call is
placed, the calling number is forwarded from the Telephone Company, to a
compatible Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) Display Unit associated
with the customer’s local exchange service. The calling telephone number

is then delivered to the display device during the first silent interval of
ringing.

b. Calling Name Delivery- allows the subscriber, with the use of a display
phone or adjunct display device, to view the name and number of the
calling party. During the time the incoming call is placed, the calling name
and number are forwarded from the Telephone Company, to a compatible
Customer Premises Equipment (CPE) Display Unit associated with the
customer’s local exchange service. The caller name and number are then
delivered to the display device during the first silent interval of ringing.

FILEW
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SMARTFEATURES SERVICE

B.  Service Descriptions (Cont’d)

MISSOUR:

16. Caller ID Service (Cont’d) PUbiiC SBW?CP CﬂmmiSSEDF”

C.

Caller ID Blocking - Any Fidelity Telephone subscriber may prevent the
delivery of their telephone number and/or calling name to the called party
by dialing an access code (*67 on their Touch -Tone pad or 1167 from a
rotary telephone) immediately prior to placing a call. The access code will
activate per call blocking, which is available at no charge.

If the calling party activates blocking, the name and/or number will not be
transmitted across the line to the called party. Instead, Caller ID customers
will receive an anonymous indicator. This anonymous indicator notifies the
Caller ID customer that the calling party has elected to block the delivery
of their name and/or telephone number.

Per line blocking for the delivery of the calling name and/or number is
available upon request, at no charge, to the following entities and their
employees/volunteers, for lines over which the official business of the
agency is conducted including those at the residences of
employees/volunteers, where an executive officer of the agency registers
with Fidelity Telephone a need for blocking: (a) private, nonprofit, tax-
exempt, domestic violence intervention agencies and (b) federal, state and
local law enforcement agencies.

Line blocking customers can unblock their calling name and/or number
information on a call basis, at no charge, by dialing an access code (*82 on
their Touch-Tone pad or 1182 from a rotary phone).

Caller ID Service is not available with distinctive ringing services having a
silent interval length insufficient for calling name and/or number
transmission. Caller ID Service is not capable of identifying specific
stations or extensions served by CPE. The main directory number will be
displayed.

FILED

EU3 29 1996

Issued: July 26, 1996

Effective; August 26, 1996

CANCELED Kent Bliss WMO. PUBLIG SERVICE comm

Feb_ruary .26’ 2(?1 2 Vice President - Revenues
Missouri Public 64 N. Clark
Service Commission Sullivan, MO 63080
JI-2012-0359




Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO.NO. 1

2" Revised Sheet No. 28.6
Cancels 1% Revised Sheet No. 28.6

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES

B. Service Descriptions (Cont'd)

19.

20.

21.

22,

Selective Distinctive Alert-Provides the customer with a distinctive ring and Call Waiting tone
(if the customer has subscribed to Call Waiting), when the customer is called from
preselected telephone numbers. The customer can construct or modify the telephone number
screening list by dialing a unigue code. The Telephone Company's equipment will screen

incoming calls against the screening list and provide a distinctive ring for telephone numbers
on the list.

Customers Originated Trace-Enables the customer to initiate an automatic trace of the last
incoming call received, regardless of the time lapse since that call, providing there have been
no intervening outgecing calis. This service is activated by the customer dialing an access
code. If a trace is successful, the Telephone Company’s equipment will record the incoming
call detail (not the conversation). The results of the trace will not be provided to the customer
directly. For further action to be taken, the customer should follow the instructions received
after a successful trace activation.

Unidentified Call Rejection- Enables the Customer the ability to automatically reject calls if
the calling number has been marked private. The custormer will only receive calls for which
the identity of the calling parly is available. If facilities are unavailable to provide incoming call
screening, standard call completion will occur. Callers whose numbers have been marked
private will be directed to Telephone Company equipment which announces that the called
party is not accepting calls from parties with private numbers. The called party is not alerted
when calls are directed to the Telephone Company announcement.

Call Forwarding Variable Feature Button — Allows calls attempting to terminate to a Directory
Number {DN) to be redirected to another DN without regard to the busyfidle status of the
called DN. The subscriber is only required to activate and deactivate the forwarding function,
the forward-to DN is preset in the switch when the feature is assigned. The preset DN is
changeable via dialed access code. The Call Forwarding Variable Feature Button is activated
and deactivated by use of a dialed access code.

C. Rates

Service charges may apply. Additional service charges do not apply when establishing basic local
exchange service or when adding SmartFeatures Services within ninety days of the date when
these services first become available in an exchange. The charges below are per line.

S&E Monthly Rate Instaliation
Code Bus. Or Res. Charge
1. Call Forwarding 01045 $3.00 (1) $6.25 )
2. Call Forwarding with
Remote Activation 01046 3.00 6.25
3. Call Forwarding/Busy Line 01047 1.25 {)) 6.25
4. Call Forwarding/Don’t Answer 01048 75 6.25
5. Call Forwarding/Busy Line
Don’t Answer 01049 1.00 6.25 (H
(I) Increase in rate
Issued: April 21, 2004 Effective: May 21, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
64 N. Clark
CANCELLED

February 6, 2011
Missouri Public
Service Commission
JI-2011-0346

Sullivan, MO 63080
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B, Service Descriptions {Cont'd)

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES RECD JUL 30 2002

19.

20.

21,

22.

Servicea Commission

Selective Distinctive Aleri-Provides the customer with a distinctive ring and Call Waiting tone {if the
customer has subscribed to Call Waiting), when the customer is called from preselected telephone
numbers. The customer can construct or modify the telephone number screening list by dialing a
unique code. The Telephone Company's equipment will screen incoming calls against the screening
fist and provide a distinctive ring for telephone numbers on the list,

Customer Originated Trace-Enables the customer to initiate an automatic trace of the last incoming
call received, regardless of the time lapse since that call, providing there have been no intervening
outgoing calls. This service is activated by the customer dialing an access code. If a trace is
successful, the Telephone Company’s equipment will record the incoming call detail {not the
conversation). The results of the trace will not be provided to the customer directly. For further action
to be taken, the customer should follow the instructions received after a successful trace activation.

Unidentified Call Rejection-Enables the Customer the ability to automatically reject calls if the calling {N}
number has been marked private. The customer will only receive calls for which the identity of the
calling party is available, If facilities are unavailable to provide incoming call screening, standard caii
completion will accur. For calls that are marked unavailable, or are not marked private, standard call
completion will accur. Caller whose numbers have been marked private will be directed to Telephone
Company eguipment which announces that the called party is nat accepting calls from parties with
private numbers. The called party is not aleried when calls are directed 1o the Telephone Company
anhouncement.

Call Forwarding Variable Feature Button-Aliows calls attemnpting to terminate to a Directory Number
(ON) to be redirected to ancther DN without regard to the busyfidle status of the called DN. The
subscriber is only required to activate and deactivate the forwarding function, the forward-to DN is
preset in the switch when the feature is assigned. The preset DN is changeabie via dialed access code.
The Cail Forwarding Variabie Feature Bution is activated and deactivated by use of a dialed access {Nj
code.

C. Rates

Service charges may apply. Additional service charges do not apply when estéblishing basic local exchange
service or when adding SmartFeatures Services within ninety days of the date when these services first
become available in a exchange. The charges below are per line.

S&E Monthily Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res. Charge
1. Call Forwarding 01045 $2.00 $5.00
2. Cail Forwarding with
Rermote Activation 01046 3.00 5.00
3. Call Forwarding/Busy Line 01647 75 5.00
4. Call Forwarding/Don't Answer 01048 75 5.00
3. Call Forwarding/Busy Line
Don't Answer 01049 1.00 5.00
CANCEL FD
WAy 21 znua
%"\Q&%@“mablon
whiiLu v 211
issued: July 3G, 2003 ‘ssou Effective: August 29, 2002
Issued By: Miseouri Publie
Dave Beier, Vice President - Regulatory -
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, Missouri 63080 FILED AUG 29.20°
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SMARTFEATURE SERVICES
AUG 2 9 2002 JuL 261996
B.  Service Descriptions (Cont’d) l&@S 7»8 ('0 MISSOUR:

Pubhc Sm‘,&%\ﬂﬂsﬁmlc Sewice Commissior

19.  Selective Distinctive Alert - Provides the customer with a distinctive ring and Call
Waiting tone (if the customer has subscribed to Call Waiting), when the customer
is called from preselected telephone numbers. The customer can construct or
modify the telephone number screening list by dialing a unique code. The
Telephone Company’s equipment will screen incoming calls against the screening
list and provide a distinctive ring for telephone numbers on the list.

20.  Customer Originated Trace - Enables the customer to initiate an automatic trace
of the last incoming call received, regardless of the time lapse since that call,
providing there have been no intervening outgoing calls. This service is activated
by the customer dialing an access code. If a trace is successful, the Telephone
Company’s equipment will record the incoming call detail {not the conversation).
The results of the trace will not be provided to the customer directly. For further
action to be taken, the customer should follow the instructions received after a
successful trace activation.

C.  Rates

Service charges may apply. Additional service charges do not apply when establishing
basic local exchange service or when adding SmartFeatures Services within ninety days of
the date when these services first become available in a exchange. The charges below are

per line.
S&E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res. Charge
1. Call Forwarding, 01045 $2.00 $5.00
2. Call Forwarding with
Remote Activation 01046 3.00 5.00
3. Call Forwarding/Busy Line 01047 75 5L8q {L E D)
4, Call Forwarding/Don’t
Answer 010438 75 . o
5. Call Forwarding/Busy Line ’é‘lﬁo 25 1336
Don’t Answer 01049 1.00 5.00
MO.PUBLG SERVICE COMM
Issued: July 26, 1996 Effective: August 26, 1996
Kent Bliss
Vice President - Revenues
64 N, Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080



Fidelity Telephone Company

C. Rates (Cont'd)

LCoOoNOO

10.
10.a.

11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Remote Call Forwarding
Call Transfer
Selecting Call Forwarding
Call Waiting
Multi-Distinctive Ring
One DRN
Two DRN
Three DRN
Three-Way Call
Six-Way Call
Residential
Business
Speed Calling
8 Number
30 Number
Automatic Call Back
Automatic Redial
Home Intercom
Basic
Enhanced
Hot Line
Caller ID
Number Delivery
Name Delivery-
Residential
Name Delivery-
Business
Selective Call Acceptance
Selective Call Rejection
Selective Distinctive Alert
Customer Originating Trace
Unidentified Call Rejection
Call Forwarding Variable
Feature Button

(I) Increase in rate

*Per Successful Activation

S&E
Code
01051

01052
01035

01081
01082
01083
01055

01065
01070
01061
01062

01063
01064
01084

01103
01104

01106
01037
01038
01039
01042

P.S.C. MO.NO. 1
5" Revised Sheet No. 28.7
Cancels 4" Revised Sheet No. 28.7

Monthly Rate Installation
Bus. Or Res. _ Charge
10.00 6.25
5.00 6.25
2.50 6.25
3.25 () 6.25
3.00 6.25
5.00 6.25
7.00 6.25
2.00 6.25
5.00 6.25
7.00 6.25
2.00 6.25
2.50 6.25
3.25 () 6.25
2.50 6.25
1.00 6.25
2.00 6.25
2.50 6.25
6.00 (I 6.25
7.50 () 6.25
12.00 (1) 6.25
2.50 6.25
3.25 () 6.25
2.50 6.25
8.00*
2.00 6.25
8.25 6.25

Issued: April 21, 2004

Issued By:

Service Commission
JI-2012-0359

Effective: May 21, 2004
Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
CANCELED Fidelity Telephone Company

February 26, 2012 64 N. Clark
Missouri Public Sullivan, MO 63080




Fidelity Telephone Company Missouri Public PSC MO No. 1
4™ Revised Sheet No. 28.7

RECD OCT 929 Zu[ﬁencels 3" Revised Sheet 28.7

Service Commission
C. Rates (Cont'd)

S&E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res. _ Charge
6. Remote Call Forwarding 01051 10.00 5.00 )
6.a. Call Transfer 5.00 5.00 N
7. Selecting Call Forwarding 01052 2.50 5.00
8. Call Waiting 01035 2.75 5.00
9. Multi-Distinctive Ring
One DRN 01081 3.00 5.00
Two DRN 01082 5.00 5.00
Three DRN 01083 7.00 5.00
10. Three-Way Call 01055 2.00 5.00
10.a. Six-Way Call
Residential 5.00 5.00
Business 7.00 5.00
11.  Speed Calling
8 Number 01065 200 5.00
30 Number 01070 2.50 5.00
12. Automatic Call Back 01061 2.50 5.00
13. Automatic Redial 01062 2.50 5.00
14. Home Intercom
, Basic 01063 1.00 5.00
. Enhanced 01064 2.00 5.00
15. Hot Line 01084 2.50 5.00
16. Caller ID
Number Delivery 01103 3.75 5.00
Name Delivery-
Residential 01104 6.00 5.00
Name Delivery-
Business 01106 10.00 5.00
17.  Selective Call Acceptance 01037 2.50 5.00
18.  Selective Call Rejection 01038 2.50 5.00
19. Selective Distinctive Alert 01039 250 5.00
20.  Customer QOriginating Trace 01042 8.00*
21. Unidentified Call Rejection 2.00 5.00
22.  Call Forwarding Variable ‘
Feature Button CANCE[[FD 8.25 5.00
may 2 1 2004
Lo Torvice V@nmmnasion
Publié S iSSoURI
*Per Successful Activation
iy Issued: October 28, 2003 Effective: November 28, 2003
‘ Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Telephone Company MISSCES Public
64 N. Clark Servi mmission
Sullivan, MO 63080

FLED NOV 28 2003



Fidelity Telephone Company

C. Rates (Cont'd)

S&E
Code
6. Remote Call Forwarding 01051
7. Selecting Call Forwarding 01052
8. Call Waiting 01035
9. Multi-Distinctive Ring
One DRN 01081
Two DRN 01082
Three DRN 01083
10. Three-Way Cali 01055
10.a. Six-Way Call
Residential
Business
11. Speed Calling
8 Number 01065
30 Number 01070
12. Automatic Call Back 31061
13. Automatic Redial 01062
14, Home Intercom
Basic 01063
Enhanced 01064
15. Hot Line 01084
16.  CallerID
Number Delivery 01103
Name Delivery-
Residential 31104
Name Delivery-
Business 01106
17. Selective Call Acceptance 04037
18. Selective Call Rejection 01038
19.  Selective Distinctive Alert 01039
20.  Customer Originating Trace 01042
21. Unidentified Call Rejection
22.  Call Forwarding Variable
Feature Button
CANCRUFD

*Per Successful Activation

NGy 2 8 2003

PSC MO No. 1

3" Revised Sheet No. 28.7

C Is 2"
ancels eﬁﬁﬁm !gqb@%aﬁgn

Monthl

RECDFEB 04 2003

y Rate Installation

(N)
(N)
(N)

Bus. Or Res. Charge
+0.00 5.00
2.50 5.00
2.75 5.00
3.00 5.00
5.00 5.00
7.00 5.00
2.00 5.00
5.00 5.00
7.00 5.00
2.00 5.00
2.50 5.00
2.50 5.00
2.50 5.00
1.00 5.00
2.00 5.00
2.50 5.00
3.75 5.00
6.00 5.00
10.00 5.00
2.50 5.00
2.50 5.00
2.50 5.00
8.00*
2.00 5.00
8.25 5.00

A0

' iﬂf"';f N _,.vlon
Pubbit uﬂ”“‘\f’ml

MIBS0U

Issued: February 4, 2003
Issued By:

Fidelity Telephone Company
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080

Effective: March 6, 2003

Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory

i Public

Sarvlce ggmm asion

FILED MAR 0 6 2003



P.S.C. MO. = NO. 1 Miasouri Public

Fidelity Telephone Company 2" Revised Sheet No. 28.7 .
Cancels 1% ReRiseD SHa&t 0.2002
SMARTFEATURES SERVICES Service Commission
C. Rates (Cont'd)
S&E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res. Charqe
6. Rerote Call Forward 01051 10.00 5.00
7. Selecting Call Forwarding 01052 2.50 5.00
8. CallWaiting 01035 275 5.00
9. Multi-Distinctive Ring
One DRN 01081 3.00 5.00
Two DRN 01082 5.00 5.00
Three DRN 01083 7.00 5.00
10. Three-Way Call 01055 2.00 5.00
11. Speed Calling
8 Number 01065 2.00 5.00
30 Number 01070 2.50 5.00
12. Automatic Call Back 01061 T 250 5.00
13. Automnatic Redial 01062 2.50 5.00
14, Home Intercom
Basic 01063 1.00 5.00
Enhanced 01064 200 5.00
15. Het Line 01084 2.50 5.00
16. Caller ID
Number Delivery 01103 3.75 500
Name Delivery-
Residential 01104 6.00 5.00
. Name Delivery-
Business 01106 10.00 5.00
17. Selective Call Acceptance ’ 01037 2.50 5.00
18. Selective Call Rejection 01038 2.50 5.00
19. Selective Distinctive Alert 01039 2.50 5.00
20. Customer Originating Trace 01042 8.00"
21. Unidentified Call Rejection 2.00 5.00 (N)
22. Call Forwarding Variable
Feature Button 8.25 5.00 (N)

*Per Successful Activation

CARCELLED

MAR 06 2003
RS 181

¢ uuile Sonig fompimssion

. Issued: July 30, 2002 : Effective; Augyst 29 2002 .
’ Issued By: Wisasuri Public

Dave Beier, Vice President — Reguiatory

64 N. Clark FILED AUG 2 9.2002

Sullivan, Missouri 63080

Service Commission
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PSC MO.NO. 1

Fidelity Telephone Cormpany 1st Revised Sheet 28.7
Cancels Originai Sheet 28.7

SMART FEATURES SERVICES

C. Rates (Contd.)
Monthly Rate Installation

Code Bus. Or Resi. _Charge

6. Remote Call Forwarding 01051 10.00 5.00
7. Selecting Call Forwarding 01052 250 (R 5.00
8. Call Waiting 01035 275 (R) 5.00
9. Multi-Distinctive Ring

One DRN 01081 3.00 5.00

Two DRN 01082 5.00 5.00

Three DRN 01083 7.00 5.00
10, Three-Way Call 01055 2.00 5.00
11. Speed Calling

& Number 01065 2.00 5.00

30 Number 01070 250 (R) 5.00
12. Automatic Call Back 01061 250 (R) 5.00
13. Automatic Redial 01062 250 (R) 5.00
4. Home Intercom

Basic 01063 1.00 5.00

. Enhanced 01064 2.00 5.00

15. Hot Line 01084 250 (R) 5.00
16. Caller ID

Number Delivery 01103 3175 (R) 5.00

Name Delivery-

Residential 01104 6.00 5.00

Name Delivery-

Business 01106 10.00 5.00
17. Selective Call Acceptance 01037 250 (R) 5.00
18. Selective Call Rejection 01038 250 (R) 5.00
15. Selective Distinctive Alert 01039 2.50 (R) 5.00
20. Customer Originating Trace 01042 8.00*

*Per Successful Activation

Issued: September 11, 1998 Issuing Officer: Effective: No 'Eb t? e
Davi 3
64] ?\Jhsrmag;;::k Se&vﬂi‘ag%g #\
Sullivan, Missouri 63080
F\\_FB N(N B 1 1@@3



P.S.C. MO.-NO. 1

Fidelity Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 28.7

® RECEIVED

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
JUL 26 1396

) MISSOUR:
C. Rates(Conr'd) Public Seruir:s? Commissior
S&E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res, —Charge
6. Remote Call Forwarding 01051 $10.00 $5.00
7. Selective Call Forwarding 01052 3.00 5.00
3. Call Waiting 01035 285 5.00
9. Multi-Distinctive Ring
One DRN 01081 3.00 5.00
Two DRN 01082 5.00 5.00
Three DRN 01083 7.00 5.00
10.  Three-Way Call 01055 2.00 5.00
11.  Speed Calling
8 Number 01065 2.00 5.00
30 Number 01070 3.90 5.00
12, Automatic Call Back 01061 3.00 5.00
. 13. Automatic Redial 01062 3.00 5.00
14.  Home Intercom
Basic 01063 1.00 5.00
Enhanced 01064 2.00 5.00
15. Hot Line 01084 3.00 5.00
16.  Caller ID
Number Delivery 01103 5.00 5.00
Name Delivery -
Residential 01104 6.00 5.00
Name Delivery -
Business 01106 10.00 5.00
17.  Selective Call Acceptance 01037 3.00 5.00
18.  Selective Call Rejection 01038 3.00 5.00
19.  Selective Distinctive Alet 01039 3.00 5.00
20.  Customer Originating Trace 01042 8.00*
* Per Successful Activation 10
CANCELLED FiLED
s 23
R o HOPUBECSE
. . 3 oMivusaon LPUBLEG SERVICE COMM
Issued: July 26, 1996 e MIS Effective: August 26, 1996
Kent Bliss
Vice President - Revenues
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080



Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 1
3" Revised Sheet No. 28.8

Cancels 2™ Revised Sheet No. 28.8

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
C. Rates (cont’ d)

XK E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. or Res. Charge
23.  Economy Package $7.95 $6.25
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Calling
And Speed Call-8)

24, Reserved for future use. (D)
24.a. Fab Four $10.95 $6.25 (N)

(Call Waiting,

Call Forwarding,

Caller ID with Name/Number

and Unidentified Call Rejection) (N)
25.  TheUltimate $11.95 $21.00

(Call Waiting,

Call Forwarding with Remote

Activation, Three-Way Calling

and Speed Call-8,

Automatic Redial, Selective Call Rejection and

Caller ID-Number Delivery)

Application of Installation Charges

1. When SmartFeatures Services are provided in conjunction with the establishment of
exchange telephone service or a change which involves aline connection service
charge, the $6.25 installation charges quoted above do not apply.

2. The $6.25 charge will be applied only once, for each line arranged, even if two or
more features are added.

3. When an existing SmartFeatures Services package is changed to a different
SmartFeatures Services package, or when afixed Call Forwarding destination is
changed, the $6.25 installation charge is applicable for each line arranged.

(N) New Service
(D) Discontinued Service

Issued: August 12, 2005 Effective. September 11, 2005
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regul atory
CANCELLED Fidelity Telephone Company
Feb 6, 2011
Missour Public 64N. Clark
Service Commission Sull ivan, MO 63080

JI-2011-0346



Fidelity Telephone Company P.S.C. MO.NO. 1
2" Revised Sheet No. 28.8
Cancels 1% Revised Sheet No0.28.8

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES

C. Rates(cont'd)

S&E Monthly Rate Installation
Code Bus. Or Res. Charge
23. Economy Package $7.95 () $6.25 (1)
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Calling
And Speed Call-8)
24.  Family Package 10.95 (1) 15.00
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Calling
And Speed Call-8
Automatic Callback
And Automatic Redial)
25.  The Ultimate 11.95 (I) 21.00
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding with Remote
Activation, Three-Way Calling
And Speed Call-8,
Automatic Redial,
Selective Call Rejection and
Caller ID-Number Delivery)

Application of Installation Charges

1. When SmartFeatures Services are provided in conjunction with the
establishment of exchange telephone service or a change which involves a
line connection service charge, the $6.25 installation charges quoted above
do not apply.

2. The $6.25 charge will be applied only once, for each line arranged, even if
two or more features are added.

3. When an existing SmartFeatures Services package is changed to a different
SmartFeatures Services package, or when a fixed Call Forwarding
destination is charged, the $6.25 installation charge is applicable for each line
arranged.

(I) Increase in rate

Issued: April 21, 2004 Effective: May 21, 2004
Issued By: Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Telephone Company
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080



P.S.C. MO. =NO. 1
Fidelity Telephone Company 1% Revised Sheet No. 28.8

Cancels Original Sheet 28.8
leaouri Publie

RECD JUL 3 0.2002

S&E Monthly Rate eNIcEsth}a 1gpmissmn

Code Bus. Or Res. _Charge
23. Economy Package $6.00 $5.00 m
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Calling
And Speed Call-8)
24. Famiiy Package 9.00 15.00
(Call Waiting, (T)
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Caliing
and Speed Call-8,
Automatic Callback
and Automatic Redial)
25. The Ultimate 10.00 21.00 (M
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding with Remote
Activation, Three-Way Calling
and Speed Call-8,
Automatic Redial,
Selective Call Rejection and

. Caller ID-Number Delivery)

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES

C. Rates (Cont'd)

Application of Instaliation Charges

1. When SmartFeatures Services are provided in conjunction with the establishment of exchange
telephone service or a change which involves a line connection secvice charge, the $5.00 installation
charges quoted above do not apply.

2. The $5.00 charge wili be applied only once, for each line arranged, even if two or more features are
added.

3. When an existing SmartFeatures Services package is changed to a different SmanFeatures Services
package, or when a fixed Call Forwarding destination is charged, the $5.00 installation charge is
applicable for each line arranged.

CANCFLLED

WAY 2 1 2004

Pub\lc E)t. d‘mé éuuablﬂﬂ

& lssued: July 30, 2002 Effective: August 29, 2002
| issued By: A Blic
Dave Beier, Vice President — Regulatory Missou Pu
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, Missouri 63080 ~ FILED AUG 2 9.2002

Service Commission



PS.C MO.-NO. 1

Fidelity Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 28.8

® RECEWED
SMARTFEATURES SERVICE
JUL 26 1996

C.  Rates(Cont’d) MISSOUR
S&E Monthly Rate Public nratbeiinmmissior
Code Bus. Or Res. Charge
21.  Economy Package $6.00 $5.00
(Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding,

Three-Way Calling
and Speed Call-8)
22.  Family Package 9.00 15.00
(Cali Waiting,
Call Forwarding,
Three-Way Calling
and Speed Call-8,
Automatic Caliback
and Automatic Redial)
23.  The Ultimate 10.00 21.00
. (Call Waiting,
Call Forwarding with Remote
Activation, Three-Way Calling CA&E‘U-ED

and Speed Call-8,
Automatic Redial, AUG 9 9 2&02

Selective Call Rejection and
Caller ID-Number Delivery) P ubh LS. ,.,ﬁum Eﬁmsmn

Application of Installation Charges

1. When SmartFeatures Services are provided in conjunction with the establishment
of exchange telephone service or a change which involves a line connection service
charge, the $5.00 installation charges quoted above do not apply.

2. The $5.00 charge will be applied only once, for each line arranged, even if two or
more features are added.

3. When an existing SmartFeatures Services package is changed to a different
SmartFeatures Services package, or when a fixed Call Forwarding destmathgtq gs E @
charged, the $5.00 installation charge is applicable for each line arranged.

. pUG 26 1996
Issued: July 26, 1996 Effective: 26,1
Kent Bliss ij G HWCE EOMM
Vice President - Revenues
64 N. Clark

Sullivan, MO 63080



CANCELLED - Missouri Public Service Commission - 12/01/2024 - JI-2025-0071

RECEIVED

APR 26 2000
P.S.C. MO. -NO. 1

MISSOURI
Public Service Gommission
Fidelity Telephone Company 1* Revised Sheet No. 28.10
- Canceling Original Sheet No. 28.10
SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
E. Special Promotions
At various times throughout the year, the Company may, upon Commission C

approval, propose various exchanges equipped to provide SmartFeatures
Services to offer a special promotion in order to increase the number of

features in service. Company will provide written notice to the Commission

at least 10 days prior to the commencement of a promotional program specifying
the terms of the promotion, the specific service offered, the location, and the
beginning and ending dates of the promotional period. C
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JuN 01 2000

MISSOURI _
Public Service Commission

Issued: April 28, 2000 Effective: June 1, 2000
John Colbert
Senior Vice President
Fidelity Telephone Company
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080
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Fidelity Telephone Company Original Sheet No. 28.10

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES RECEIVED
JUL 2 6 1996

__MISSOUR
At various times throughout the year, the Company may propose ﬁ#&l@&a{w{geﬁnmmiseior
equipped to provide SmartFeatures Services to offer a special promotion in order to
increase the number of features in service. Such promotion shall be subject to the
approval of the Missouri Public Service Commission.
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Issued: July 26, 1996 Effective: August 26, 1996
Kent Bliss
Vice President - Revenues
64 N. Clark
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P.S.C. MO.—NO. 1
Fidelity Telephone company 13" Revised Sheet No. 28.11
Cancels 12" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
June 14, 2006 and ending September 11, 2006. (N)

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.

(N) New promotion

Issued: June 2, 2006 Effective: June 14, 2006
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080 Filed
Missouri Public

Service Commission
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Cancels 11" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
March 16, 2006 and ending June 13, 2006. (N)

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.

(N) New promotion

Issued: March 6, 2006 Effective: March 16, 2006
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
Cancelled . 64 N. Clark
June 14, 2006 Sullivan, MO. 63080 Fil ed
Missouri Public Missouri Public

Service Commission Service Commission
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Fidelity Telephone company 11" Revised Sheet No. 28.11
Cancels 10" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
October 20, 2005 and ending January 17, 2006.
a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.
2. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Fab Four package as noted below for the period starting
November 1, 2005 and ending December 31, 2005.

a  One month of free service.
b. Waiver of the $6.25 nonrecurring installation charge.

(N) New promoation

Issued: October 21, 2005 Effective: October 31, 2005
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080

(N)

(N)
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Fidelity Telephone company 10™ Revised Sheet No. 28.11
Cancels 9" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
October 20, 2005 and ending January 17, 2006. (M

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.

Issued: October 10, 2005 Effective: October 20, 2005
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
July 22, 2005 and ending October 19, 2005. (M

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.

Issued: July 12, 2005 Effective: July 22, 2005
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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Fidelity Telephone company 8" Revised Sheet No. 28.11
Cancels 7" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
April 22, 2005 and ending July 21, 2005. (M

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.

Issued: April 5, 2005 Effective: April 22, 2005
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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Fidelity Telephone company 7™ Revised Sheet No. 28.11
Cancels 6" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotion (N)
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period starting
January 22, 2005 and ending April 21, 2005.
a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge.
2. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of
Unidentified Call Rejection as noted below for the period starting February
1, 2005 and ending March 31, 2005.

a. Waiver of the $6.25 nonrecurring installation charge.

(N)

Issued: January 12, 2005 Effective: January 22, 2005
Dave Beier
Vice President — Regulatory
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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Cancels 5" Revised Sheet 28.11

SMARTFEATURES SERVICES

F. Specific Special Promotion
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers of the N)
SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period Starting
November 14, 2004 and ending Januvary 11, 20035.

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge. (N)

CANCELLED
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Issued: November 2, 2004 Effective: November 12, 2004
Dave Beier

Vice President — Regulatory

64 N. Clark FILED
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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SMARTFEATURES SERVICES
F. Specific Special Promotions
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers (N)

of the SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period
Starting August 16, 2004 and ending November 13, 2004.

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge. (N)
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Issued: August 2, 2004 Effective: August 12, 2004
Dave Beier
Vice President-Regulatory

64 N. Clark F,m

Sullivan, MO. 63080 m Psc
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Missouri Public
SMARTFEATURES SERVICES Service Commission
F. Specific Special Promotions RECD MAY 24 2004
1. The Company will offer the following promotion to new subscribers (N)
of the SmartFeatures Ultimate package as noted below for the period
starting June 3, 2004 and ending July 31, 2004.

a. Waiver of the $21.00 nonrecurring installation charge. (N)

(‘,A“GE""ED

puG L % N 2 \
6}&\@\6 m\SS\O“

P ub“’" el msso\m\

Issued: May 24, 2004 Effective: June 3, 2004
Dave Beier
Vice President-Regulatory Missouri Public
64 N. Clark Service Commission
Sullivan, MO. 63080
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Missour P
SMARTFEATURES SERVICES Service Gomrli"l%]solon

F. Specific Special Promotions REG'D JUN 1 1 2003

1. The Company will offer the following promotions to new subscribers of certain (N)
specific SmartFeatures as noted below for the 90-day period starting June 23, 2003
and ending September 20, 2003.

a. Waiver of the $5.00 nonrecurring instaltation charges for Caller ID-Name
Delivery-Residential, Caller ID-Name Delivery-Business, Caller ID-Number
Delivery and Call Waiting. (N)

CANCELLED

JUN 0 3 2004
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Issued: June 11, 2003 Effective: June 21, 2003
. Dave Beier,
Vice President-Regulatory Mi
isgaeur Publie
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SMARTFEATURES SERVICES ervias sommission
F. Specific Special Promotions RFC'D SEP 13 2002
! 1. The Company will offer the following promotions to new subscribers of certain (N)
\

specific SmartFeatures as noted below for the period starting October 1, 2002 and
ending October 31, 2002.

a. A discounted monthly rate of $0.00 for Caller ID-Name Delivery-Residential
(S&E Code 01104) and Caller ID-Name Delivery-Business (S&E Code
01106).

b. Waivers of the $5.00 nonrecurring installation charges for the above. Also,
waiver of the $5.00 nonrecurring installation charges for Call Waiting (S&E
Code 01035). (N)
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Service CommiSSiOn

Issued: September 13, 2002 Effective: September 30, 2002
., Dave Beier
Vice President-Regulatory
64 N, Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080
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Fidelity Telephone Company 1% Revised Sheet 28.11
Cancels Original Sheet No. 28.11
. Missouri Public
SMARTFEATURE SERVICES
RECD DEC 13 2001
F. Specific Special Promotions

Service Commission

1. The Company will offer the follow.ing promotions to new subscribers of certain
specific SmartFeatures as noted below for the 90-day period starting June 1,
2000 and ending August 29, 2000.

a. One free month of service for Call Forwarding (S&E Code 01045), Call
Waiting (S&E Code 01035), Three Way Call (S&E Code 01055) and
Caller ID-Name Delivery (S&E Code 01103).

b. Waiver of the $5.00 nonrecurring installation charges for the above
services.

2. The Company will offer the following promotions to new and existing (N)
subscribers of certain specific SmartFeatures as noted below for the period
starting January 8, 2002 and ending March 7, 2002.

a. A discounted monthly rate of $3.75 for Calier ID-Name Delivery-
. Residential (S&E Code 01104) and Caller ID-Name Delivery-Business
(S&E Code 011086).
b. Waiver of the $5.00 nonrecurring installation charges for the above. (N)
CAKCELLED
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‘ Issued: December 13, 2001 Effective; December 26, 2001
Dave Beier, Vice President-Regulatory
Fidelity Telephone Company
64 N. Clark
Sullivan, MO 63080
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SMARTFEATURE SERVICES
APR 28 2000
F. Specific Special Promotions MISSOURI _
Public Service Commission
The Company will offer the following promotions to new subscribers of N

certain specific SmartFeatures as noted below for the 90-day period starting
June 1, 2000 and ending August 29, 2000.

1. One free month of service for Call Forwarding (S&E Code 01045),
Call Waiting (S&E Code 01035), Three Way Call {S&E Code 01055)
and Caller ID-Number Delivery (S&E Code 01103).

2. Waiver of the $5.00 nonrecurring installation charges for the above
services. &
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Issued: April 28, 2000 Effective: June 1, 2000
John Colbert
Senior Vice President
Fidelity Telephone Company

64 N. Clark
. Sullivan, MO 63080





